
BEFORE TilE FLORIDA PUBLIC ERVlCE COMMIS ION 

In re: Application for increase 
Docket No. 150071- U in wastewater rates in Monroe 

County by KW Resort Utilities Corp. 

--------------------------------------~' 

OTICE OF Fl Ll C 

Applicant, K W Resort Utilities Corp., by and th.rough its unders igned attorneys, hereby 

gives notice of filing, in the above-referenced docket, of the Affidavit of Mailing, evidencing that 

the Customer otice of implementation of PAA Order rates, attached hereto, was sent by regular 

mail on April 15, 2016 to all customers of the Utility. 

Respectfully submitted this 16th day of 
March, 2016, by: 

FRIEDMAN & FRIEDMAN, P.A. 
766 . un Drive, uitc 4030 
Lake Mary, FL 32746 
Telephone: (407) 830-6331 
Fax: (407)878-2 178 
mfriedman@ff-attorneys.com 
bfriedman@ff-auomeys.eom 

- MARTl s. FRIEMAN 
BRIDGET M. FRIEDMAN 
For the Firm 

FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED APR 18, 2016
DOCUMENT NO. 02205-16
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK



CERTIFICATE OF .ERVlCE 
DO KET 0 . 150071-

I II EREB Y CERTIFY that a true and correct copy or the foregoing has been furnished by 

E-mail to the following parties thi s 16th day or March, 2016: 

Erik L. aylcr, Esquire 
Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
Ill W. Madison trcet, Room 812 
Tallahassee. FL 32399-1400 
SA YLER.ERJKCa .leg.state.ll.us 

Martha Barrera, Esquire 
Office of General Counsel 
Florida Public erviee Commission 
2540 humard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
mbarreraficpsc.state. n .us 

Robert chcffel Wright, Esquire 
John T. LatVia, Ill, Esquire 
Gardner, T3ist, Bowden, Bush, Dec, LaVia & Wright, P.A. 
1300 Thomaswood Drive 
Tallahassee, FL 32308 
schcf@gbwlegal.com 
j laviala'lgbwlegal.com 

~)$~,~<~ 
MAR'! I . FRJED A 
For the Firm 



AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING 

STATE OF FLORIDA 

COUNTY OF MONROE 

Before me, the undersigned authority, authorized to administer oaths and take 

acknowledgments, personally appeared Christopher A johnson, who, after being duly sworn 

on oath, did depose on oath and say that on behalf of K W Resort Utilities Corp. ("Utility"), on 

April 15, 2016, he did send by regular U.S. Mail, a copy of the Customer Notice of final rates, 

attached hereto, to all customers of the Utility. 

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT. 

ristopher A. 
President 

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 15th day of April, 2016, by Christopher A. 
Johnson, who is personally known to me or has produced as 
identification. 

~ ·J_ . cl~ii!Iq~ 
Print Name: ~ ~ ~ • tf./l-:1___. 
NOTARY PUBLIC c:r-
My Commission Expires: 



TO CUSTOMERS OF KW RESORT UTll..ITIES CORP. AND ALL OTHER INTERESTE~ PERSONS 
DATED: April 15, 2016 

By Order No. PSC-16-0123-PAA-SU, in Docket No .. 150071-SU, issued March 23, 2016, the Florida Public Service Commission (Commission) approved an increase in wastewater rates for KW Resort Utilities Corp. (Utility). A schedule of Commission approved rates are set forth below. The Phase n Rates will be effective u~n completion of the exp~sion of the wastewater treatment plant. The Office ofPublic CounseJ and Monroe County have protested the P AA Order, and pursuant to law the Utility may implement its requested rate increase during the pendency of the·protest proceeding. However, the Utility has chosen only to implement the rates set forth in the p AA Order. The collection of the P AA rates will be held subject to refund should the ultimate increase be less than that in the P AA Order. 

The Commission has also authorized the Utility to collect miscellaneous service charges as initial connection. nonnaJ reconnection, violation reconnection, and premises visit charges, as fo llows: 
\ 

Commisaion Approved Charge Current 
NormalHoun AfterHoun Initial Connection $15 $15 N/A Normal Reconnection $15 $15 N/A Premises Visit $10 $20 $45 

The Commission also authorized the Utility to collect NSF charges consistent with S~1ion 68.065, F.S., which allows for the assessment of charges for the collection of worthless checks, drafts, or orders of payment. As currently set forth in Section 68.065(2), F.S., the following NSF charges may be assessed: 
· 

( 1) $25, if the face value does not exceed $50, 

(2) $30, if the face value exceeds $50 but does not exceed $300, 
(3) $40, if the face value exceeds $300, 

( 4) Or five percent of the face amount of the check, whichever is greater. 
The Commission also approved the Utility to charge a $6.50 late payment charge. 

Tbe rates shall be effective for service rendered as of the Commission's stamped approval date on the tariff sheets provided the customers have received notice. If the effective date of the new rates falls within a regular billing cycle, the initial bills at the new rate may be prorated. The old charges shall be prorated based on the number of days in the billing cycle before the effective date of the new rates. The new charges shall be prorated based on the number of days in the billing cycle on or after the effective date of the new rates. If you have any questions about your bill, please contact the utility at (305) 295-3301. 



MONTBL\' WASTEWATER RATES 

UTILITY UTILIT\' COMMISSION COMMISSION 
CURRENT REQUESTED APPROVED APPROVED 

RATES RATES PBASEIRATES PHASE U RATES 
Betld.eDtial Sen1ce 
AJI Meter Sizes $ 17 .81 $35.09 $31.66 $35.37 

Charge per 1,000 gallons - Residential $3.87 $7.62 $5.25 $5.86 
I 0,000 gallon cap 
Gtaerat Seryke 
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size 
5/8" X 3/4" $17.81 $35.09 $31.66 $35.37 
1" $44.53 $ 87.72 $79.15 $88.43 
1-1/2" $89.05 $ 175.43 $158.30 $176.85 
2" $ 142.47 $280.67 $253.28 $282.96 

-3 " $284.95 $56 1.35 $506.56 $565.92 
4" $445.24 $877.12 $791.50 $884.25 
6" $890 .49 $1,754.27 $1 ,583.00 $1,768.50 
8" $1 ,602 .86 $3,157.63 $2,532.80 $2,829.60 
8" Turbo $2,048 .10 $4,034.76 $2,849.40 $3,183.30 

C harge per 1,000 gallons - General Service $4 .64 $9. 14 $6.30 $7.04 

.Beu.eSgyiee 
Per 1,000 gallons $0.68 $1.34 $0.93 $0.93 

Prtvat~ U{t Sf1Si518 Q!!JI~!l 
5/8" X 3/4" $17.81 $35.09 $25.33 $28.30 
1" $44.53 $87.72 $63.32 S70.74 -- N/A NIA $126.64 1-1/2" $14 1.48 
2" $142.47 $280.67 $202.62 $226.3.7 1 
3" N/A N/A $405.25 $452.74 
4" N/A N/A $633.20 $707.40 
6" NIA N/A $1 ,266.40 $1,414.80 
8" NIA N/A $2,026.24 $2,263.68 

Charge per 1,000 gallons - General Service $4.64 $9.14 $6.30 $7.04 I 

D!lk w .. !!l!al!r Rate 
Safe Harbor Marina $917.11 $3,280.11 NJA N/A 
South Stock Island Marinas $244.43 $481.53 N/A N/A 

Charge per 1,000 galJons- B ulk Wastewater $4.64 $9.14 N/A N/A 

Swimming Poolt 
Large $105.15 $207.54 NIA N/A 
Small $31.3 1 $61.68 NIA N/A 




